

**GOVERNMENT OF TELANGANA  
ABSTRACT**

Agriculture & Cooperation Department – Procurement of Maize under Minimum Support Price during Vanakalam Season 2020-21 through State Nodal Agency – Orders issued in G.O.Rt.No.520, A&C (Mktg.II) Deptt., Dt. 28.10.2020 – **ERRATA** - Issued.

-----  
**AGRICULTURE AND CO-OPERATION (MKTG.II) DEPARTMENT**

**G.O.Rt.No. 521**

**Dated: 28-10-2020**

**Read:-**

G.O.Rt.No.520, A&C (Mktg.II) Department, Dt. 28.10.2020.

\*\*\*

**ORDER:**

In the G.O. read above, Government have issued orders for procurement of Maize under Minimum Support Price in the State and appointed the TS MARKFED as Nodal Agency. In the said G.O. by typographical mistake the words typed as "the yield is estimated as 21.5 MTs. per acre" instead of the words "**the yield is estimated as 21.5 Quintals**"

In view of the above, the following ERRATA issued for the words in the first paragraph of the G.O. read above:-

<b>For the words in the first paragraph of the G.O.</b>	<b>READ AS</b>
"the yield is estimated as 21.5 M.Ts. per acre"	<b>"the yield is estimated as 21.5 Quintals per acre"</b>

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF TELANGANA)

**Dr. B. JANARDHAN REDDY,  
APC & SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT.**

To

The Director of Agricultural Marketing, Hyderabad.

The Managing Director, TS MARKFED, Hyderabad.

Copy to:

The OSD to Minister for Marketing.

The PS to APC & Secretary to Government, A&C Department

All the District Collectors in the State.

SF/SCs.

// FORWARDED :: BY ORDER:://

SECTION OFFICER.